UA Weekly Leader Board

FIRST UA

General Agencies
Combined Health/Life

FOR THE WEEK ENDING

December 11, 2016

Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above) Agency Name Net Issue Producer Count
Ahlbum, Jon The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $250,562 77
Hatton, Catherine E. Long Island Insurance Solutions $136,613 69
Lemar, Mike Sunshine State Agency $106,830 43
Borosak, William J. Jr. Secure Financial Group, LLC $62,158 17
Barta, Devin M. Barta Insurance Agency $62,148 14
Ahlbum, Tim Health Coverage Solutions $58,978 6
Ahlbum, Donna M. The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $57,414 17
Graham, Christopher N., CLU Graham Financial Group, Inc. $50,219 8
Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)

Clark, John W, Senior Solutions Insurance Agency $47,237 21
AmeriLife $46,225 59
Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC Paul Sheldon Insurance & Benefits Planning $41,447 1
Stevens, Ray Stevens & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. $39,227 14
Mednick, Scott E. Professional Insurance Systems of Florida $37,427 19
Wroblewski, Robert M. SOS Insurance Group $37,142 11
Concklin, Ron Rosenberg-Concklin, Inc. $37,105 22
Shackelford, Edward L. The Assurance Group, Inc. $35,890 10
Mangini, Nicholas L. Mangini Insurance Agency $33,624 2
Sachs, Kerry Secure Retirement Solutions, Inc. $30,658 6
Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)

Maisto, Stephen Senior Health Solutions $23,892 7
Schwartz, Scott J. Insurance Protection Services $23,508 1
ERIN Marketing, Inc. $22,823 6
American Eagle Consultants, Inc. $21,026 8
Professional Group Plans, Inc. $20,124 5
Rosati, Lisa Rosati Insurance Agency $19,237 6
Maisonet, Joseph Maisonet Insurance Agency $15,960 5
Richard, Paul Richard Insurance Agency $15,754 2
Centerstone Insurance & Financial Svcs. $14,919 7
Long Island Health Plans, Inc. $14,644 7
Schwartz, Richard S. Insurance Center of S. Florida $14,231 5
Hirsch, Susan J. Hirsch Insurance Agency $13,535 7
Senior Services of North America, Inc. $13,032 10
Schroeder, Shawn Jack Schroeder & Associates, Inc. $12,966 15
Bowes, Rick Bowes Insurance Agency $12,648 1
Senior Insurance Marketing, Inc. $11,796 4
Holmquist, James A. Holmquist Insurance Agency $11,736 2
Vickers, Jordan Vickers Insurance Agency $11,724 3
Chacon, Cesar The Insurance Hub $11,700 5
Esch, Jagger W. Esch Insurance Agency $11,633 1
Sweeney, Paul Quality First Insurance Agency, Inc. $11,242 2
Landis, Mark S. Metro Insurance & Financial Services $11,170 6
Abbatiello, Vincent Mainstay Retirement Solutions $11,052 2
Lepage, Kenneth L. Jr. Lepage Insurance Agency $10,792 4



UA Weekly LeaderB

FIRST UA

General Agencies
Combined Health/Life

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)
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Judah, Charles G. MSIS, Inc. $9,984 5
Rapini, Duane M. Rapini Insurance Agency $9,767 2
Premier Senior Marketing, Inc. $8,769 7
Gruenwald, Abraham 1. Gruenwald Insurance Agency $7,796 1
Joiner, Clifton T. Joiner Insurance Agency $7,488 1
Nordstrom, Timothy W. Nordstrom Insurance Agency $7,416 1
Fingeret, Benjamin W. Fingeret Insurance Agency $7,380 2
Birchard, Natalie K. Birchard Insurance Agency $7,343 5
Ibanez, George Ibanez Insurance Agency $7,224 1
AMAC Senior Resources Network $7,212 3
Zum Tobel, Marc G. Consolidated Insurance Group, Inc. $7,015 3
Ahmed, Nur N. Ahmed Insurance Agency $6,996 4
Cohen, Sheila G. Cohen Insurance Agency $6,936 1
Futurity First Insurance Group, Inc. $6,876 2
Agent Pipeline, Inc. $6,558 6
Finken, Mark E. Merit Insurance Services, Inc. $6,444 6
Rutstein, Michael W. Rutstein Insurance Agency $6,180 1
Marrujo, Rosamaria Marrujo Insurance Agency $6,144 1
FNA Insurance Services, Inc. $6,128 3
Peltz, Arnold Peltz Insurance Agency $6,128 3
Carran, John S. Carran Insurance Agency $6,059 2
Savage, Gina Savage Insurance Agency $5,933 3
Katlin, Andrew Katlin Insurance Agency $5,855 1
Ortez, Philip B. Jr. Phil & Kathy Ortez Insurance Agency, Inc. $5,760 2
Gelbwaks, Peter S. Gelbwaks Executive Marketing Corp. $5,753 2
Moita, Goncalo M. Moita Insurance Agency $5,736 1
Holeve, Bernard B. Holeve Insurance Agency $5,688 1
James M. Gray, Inc. $5,640 2
Lobdell, Deborah H. Lobdell Insurance Agency $5,508 2
Keil, Russell Keil Insurance Agency $5,460 2
Reardon, John J. Senior Healthcare Benefits Group, Inc. $5,376 5
Vice, Spencer Vice Insurance Agency $5,338 2
McDowell, Jason P. McDowell Insurance Agency $5,064 2
Modglin, Richard Modglin Insurance Agency $5,038 3
Stevens, Mike Farm & Ranch Healthcare, Inc. $5,012 5
Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Centurion Agency, Ltd. $4,852 2
Huberman, Richard Huberman Insurance Agency $4,846 1
Costanzo, Nicholas P. Costanzo Insurance Agency $4,797 2
Friedman, Michael D. Friedman Insurance Agency $4,692 2
Wilgus, Allison M. Wilgus Insurance Agency $4,668 1
Hatzinger, Timothy Hatzinger Insurance Agency $4,608 1
Pollier, Robert L. Jr. Senior Management Services $4,576 2
Gress, Ronald United Specialty Associates Corp. $4,536 1
Tamiso, William L. Southeastern Insurance Agency $4,512 1
Sweeney, James A. American Senior Benefits $4,499 2
Johnson, Jamie S. Johnson Insurance Agency $4,412 1
Cancio, Maria Cancio Insurance Agency $4,350 2
Loebig, George J. Loebig Insurance Agency $4,332 1
Jetter, Art Art Jetter & Company, Inc. $4,308 1
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Skolnick, Hal S.

Feinman, Steven E.
Dworkin, Earl D.

Graham, Carter
Bongiovanni, Terry D.

Garity Associates Brokerage Insurance Agency, Inc.

World Wide Coverage Corp.
Financial Grade

Krantz, Brian

Lewis, Zach S.

Re, Nilda E.

Smith, Robert J.
Rodriguez, Carmen A.

Fey, Robert

Premier Benefit Plans, Inc.
Ulayyet, Fred M.

Safe Path Benefits, Inc.
Valery, Albert L.

Your Health Insurance Agency, Inc.
Greenhill, Richard A.
Newman, Michelle

Olguin, Loren A.

Master Insurance Services, Inc.
Levi, Baruch

Clemens, Kenneth M.
Moore, Timothy J. Sr.
Daley, Michael A.
Jacobson, Sandy A.
Verpaele, Dawn A.
Wardell, Ronald P.
Weinzoff, Craig

Burke, April L.

Greiner, Joseph

Cheek, Steven J.

Martinez, Bett L.

Mantis, Patricia L.
Adelson, Andy G.
Finkelstein, Sara
Leznevich, Gregory A.
Harasym, Kenneth J.
Schroader, Darry B.

Riva, Antonio

Daniels, David K.

Moraski, Matthew B.

Alan, Stuart

Victorson, Gary L.
Ashton-Phillips Ins Srvcs., Inc.
Stamper, John W.

Conlon, Stephen

Lowery, Jonathan S.

Skolnick Insurance Agency
Feinman Insurance Agency
Dworkin Insurance Agency
Shoreline Financial
Bongiovanni Insurance Agency

Krantz Insurance Agency
Lewis Insurance Agency

Re Insurance Agency

New World Associates, Inc.
Landers-Stein & Associates
Fey Insurance Agency

Ulayyet Insurance Agency

Valery Insurance Agency

Greenhill Insurance Agency
Newman Insurance Agency
Olguin Insurance Agency

Levi Insurance Agency
Clemens Insurance Agency
Moore Insurance Agency
Daley Insurance Agency
Jacobson Insurance Agency

Wardell Insurance Agency
Weinzoff Insurance Agency
Burke Insurance Agency
Greiner Insurance Agency
Cheek Insurance Agency
Martinez Insurance Agency
Mantis Insurance Agency
Adelson Insurance Agency
Finkelstein Insurance Agency
Leznevich Insurance Agency
Harasym Insurance Agency
Schroader Insurance Agency
Riva Insurance Agency

David K. Daniels & Associates
Moraski Insurance Agency
Senior Care Insurance Center
Victorson Insurance Agency

Choice Plus Benefits
Conlon Insurance Agency
Lowery Insurance Agency

$4,224
$4,152
$4,127
$4,096
$4,080
$4,080
$4,000
$3,888
$3,888
$3,888
$3,888
$3,888
$3,887
$3,875
$3,840
$3,839
$3,828
$3,828
$3,816
$3,804
$3,791
$3,768
$3,696
$3,568
$3,540
$3,395
$3,384
$3,365
$3,348
$3,348
$3,300
$3,240
$3,240
$3,216
$3,179
$3,120
$3,108
$3,108
$3,108
$3,072
$2,976
$2,916
$2,880
$2,844
$2,760
$2,688
$2,676
$2,663
$2,592
$2,568

FOR THE WEEK ENDING
December 11, 2016
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Diamond Producers ($20,000 & Above)

Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC $41,447 Schwartz, Scott J. $23,508
Mangini, Nicholas L. $30,444 Graham, Christopher N., CLU $22,256

Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)

Ahlbum, Tim $18,814 Gratzon, Peter $16,104

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)

Kelsey, Steven D. $14,230 Holmquist, James A. $11,316
Lawrence, Kevin $13,188 Gilbert, Brian $11,004
Bowes, Rick $12,648 Payant, Thomas A. $10,824
Stevens, Ray $12,240 Rosati, Lisa $10,640
Haass, David $11,633 Hatton, Catherine E. $10,104

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Kitay, Laura A. $9,816 Stevens, Carl R. $6,708
Ripoll, Glenn A. $9,684 Catron, Edward A. $6,612
Patterson, Adam D. $9,660 Biederman, Julie $6,564
Saylor, Dexter R. $9,432 Butler, Brian $6,420
Borosak, William J. Jr. $9,228 Robayo, Juan D. $6,372
Ahlbum, Jon $9,215 Sachs, Kerry $6,360
Westfall, Edward B. $8,531 Neese, Alan P. $6,356
Rapini, Duane M. $8,387 Rutstein, Michael W. $6,180
Jaffe, Joseph A. $8,064 Gaska, Nancy $6,144
Gruber, Arthur K. $7,827 Hatton, John W. $6,144
Moss, Nina R. $7,800 Kirby, Joseph S. $6,144
Gruenwald, Abraham |. $7,796 Glickman, Abraham $5,855
Ackerman, William J. $7,776 Lemar, Fred W. Jr. $5,794
Schauermann, Joshua $7,727 Mullen, Joseph F. $5,736
Tantillo, Robert V. $7,691 Woodard, Michael A. $5,735
Joiner, Clifton T. $7,488 Holeve, Bernard B. $5,688
Nordstrom, Timothy W. $7,416 Cochran, John T. $5,676
Abbatiello, Vincent $7,332 Terminiello, Christine $5,640
Aarons, Neill $7,296 Barker, Debra K. $5,580
Kahn, Peter S. $7,272 Ottovegio, Xiomara $5,568
Ibanez, George $7,224 Caravousanos, George J. Jr. $5,376
Jennings, Christopher G. $7,212 Gewanter, Kenneth $5,376
Mankamyer, Mary $6,972 Vickers, Jordan $5,352
Cohen, Sheila G. $6,936 Santo, Andrew J. Jr. $5,328
Maisto, Stephen $6,912 Hendrickson, Drew $5,291

Ahlbum, Donna M. $6,732
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Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Holdren, Theone $4,968 Martutartus, Joseph W. Jr. $3,900
Chard, Dani L. $4,956 Berlingieri, Joanne $3,888
Huberman, Richard $4,846 Garland, Edwin D. $3,888
Campbell, Blake M. $4,752 Krantz, Brian $3,888
Keil, Russell $4,692 Re, Nilda E. $3,888
Malooley, Michele A. $4,692 Sklover, Steven $3,888
Simon, Julie $4,680 Smith, Robert J. $3,888
Wilgus, Allison M. $4,668 Lissarague, Vidal $3,887
Barta, Devin M. $4,656 Lampropoulos, Dan $3,880
Laughlin, James A. $4,656 Rush, Francine $3,876
Gross, Nadine $4,608 Kingsley, Beverly J. $3,851
Becker, Gary S. $4,607 Modica, John V. $3,840
Peltz, Arnold $4,592 Ulayyet, Fred M. $3,839
Claassen, Matthew J. $4,582 Fertig, Robert G. $3,832
Henry, Damon J. $4,572 Carron, Mitchell A. $3,816
Larocca, Joseph A. $4,553 Greenhill, Richard A. $3,804
Brahms, Janis L. $4,536 Rheingold, Marc $3,799
Tamiso, William L. $4,512 Newman, Michelle $3,791
Travis, Ann $4,416 Bahlkow, Valerie J. $3,760
Johnson, Jamie S. $4,412 Dega, Brigett L. $3,744
Aboul-Hosn, Haitham M. $4,392 Butts, David J. $3,720
Murphy, Stacy $4,392 Baghaeimehr, Sofia $3,696
Modglin, Richard $4,344 Faria, Samuel L. $3,672
Khan, Shameeza $4,332 Graham, Christopher C. $3,623
Gumora, Helene $4,320 Benaim, Eduardo $3,570
Polanco, Robyn R. $4,308 Vallejo, Fernando J. $3,569
Smith, James C. $4,308 Levi, Baruch $3,568
Barganier, Brian K. $4,283 Jacobson, Deborah $3,564
Skolnick, Hal S. $4,224 Weinstein, Sanford E. $3,564
Chacon, Cesar $4,164 Sweeney, Alexander $3,551
Dworkin, Earl D. $4,127 Lucas, Richard $3,528
Puro, Miko M. $4,096 Lauer, Deborah $3,504
Bongiovanni, Terry D. $4,080 Dibisceglie, Darrin J. $3,480
Botti, Beth $4,080 Longo, Wendy L. $3,480
Edwards, Jackson IV $4,068 Sperling, Philip S. $3,479
Wilson, Marion E. $4,000 Carrasquillo, Angelic A. $3,420
Costanzo, Nicholas P. $3,934 Spink, Chad D. $3,420
Friedman, Michael D. $3,924 Rash, Richard S. $3,396
Fingeret, Benjamin W. $3,900 Strulowitz, Larry $3,396

Fryer, Michael J. $3,900 Moore, Timothy J. Sr. $3,395
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Daley, Michael A. $3,384 Mairano, Alexander E. $3,024
Lackey, Robert C. $3,372 Malley, Jeffrey K. $3,024
Jones, John A. $3,365 Tinsley, April M. $3,024
McAllister, Stephen T. $3,359 Keating, Gizella W. $2,951
Weinzoff, Craig $3,300 Fisher, Lottie $2,928
Chevrier, Alain G. $3,276 Tourville, Richard R. $2,927
Freifeld, Mitchell S. $3,276 Spire, Brian W. $2,916
Gruby, Danny $3,276 Saunders, Gary A. $2,892
Kempler, Gary S. $3,276 Hall, Tiffany $2,880
Hagenston, Gregory A. $3,240 Haugan, Anthony H. $2,868
Gintel, Jay R. $3,240 Ortez, Philip B. Jr. $2,868
Rothpearl, Jeremy $3,240 Bechtold, Edward H. llI $2,844
Murphy, Michael W. $3,228 Cafone, Louis $2,844
Wilson, Matthew J. $3,228 Cornett, Joshua $2,844
Cheek, Steven J. $3,216 Daenzer, Christopher $2,844
Shaw, Martin L. Il $3,191 Greer, Michael $2,844
Schroeder, Zac $3,180 Lembcke, Julia $2,844
Schwartz, Richard S. $3,180 Martorella, Elizabeth $2,844
Martinez, Bett L. $3,179 Tunis, Susan V. $2,844
Brown, Waldron $3,168 Cichewicz, Leonard L. $2,784
Otero, Vilma I. $3,167 Flynn, Erin $2,784
Mantis, Patricia L. $3,120 Fosha, Albert P. $2,784
Cohen, Philip A. $3,108 Bowen, Geraldine A. $2,783
Dewalt, Geri B. $3,108 Holzman, Robert $2,700
Finkelstein, Sara $3,108 Aronowitz, Donald J. $2,688
Fishman, Darren $3,108 Solmosy, Donna $2,688
Carran, John S. $3,107 Zuckerman, Eric A. $2,688
Davis, Karen L. $3,107 Ashton-Phillips, Sandra M. $2,676
Page, Vincent $3,107 Brown, Christopher $2,676
Cooper, Natalie L. $3,096 Stamper, John W. $2,663
Concklin, Todd C. $3,072 Ibarra, Carla I. $2,652
Falk, Eileen S. $3,072 Reese, Karen A. $2,640
Harasym, Kenneth J. $3,072 Conlon, Stephen $2,592
Guiseppone, Melissa B. $3,064 Verpaele, Dawn A. $2,592
Horan-Luce, Gracemarie $3,064 Ortiz, Walter D. $2,591
Fey, Robert $3,059 Travasos, Albert J. $2,578
Hargis, Mark D. $3,048 Lowery, Jonathan S. $2,568
Kramer, Steven $3,040 Ferance, Russell $2,532
Maisonet, Joseph $3,036 Landis, Mark S. $2,520

Blevins, Nenita C. $3,024



